## SPEAKER BATCHELDER

## Honoring the Sandridge Food Corporation on receiving a 2011 Edison Center Award for Excellence.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Sandridge Food Corporation on being presented with a Crystal Award from the Center for Innovative Food Technology as the third-place winner in the 2011 Edison Center Awards for Excellence; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to the Sandridge Food Corporation for its job creation and retention endeavors. Founded in 1965 by Vincent R. Sandridge, the company has become a leading regional producer of processed salad products, and it recently began using Ultra High Pressure processing to improve freshness and quality, resulting in the addition of fifty-eight positions over the past two years; and

WHEREAS, The employees of the Sandridge Food Corporation have consistently demonstrated professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to maintaining the highest industry standards. Due to the exemplary effort and initiative its staff has exhibited, the organization has achieved a tremendous record of growth, and this noteworthy enterprise is truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Sandridge Food Corporation are a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only on the business itself but also on its astute management, on its hard-working employees, and on the Medina community. The company has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area, and we are certain that in the years to come, it will continue to display the same unwavering dedication to excellence for which it has become known; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Sandridge Food Corporation on its recent accolade and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Sandridge Food Corporation.